Description of Friends’ Quality of Life in Alzheimer’s disease
	Function
	Promoting achievement, health, recourse, satisfaction

	Relevance
	Burden, helplessness, stress, tension

	Target
	Medical

	Respondent
	Patient

	Feature
	13 items in 4-point rating scale

	Reliability
	.86
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	Response
	Poor
	Fair
	Good
	Excellent

	Score for Items 1-13
	1
	2
	3
	4




	Scale score: total of item scores
	Action

	36-52
	Abnormal (case)

	18-35
	Borderline abnormal (borderline case)

	1-17
	Normal



